I.02
Fan casings
BTL-BIC EC
air inlet
G5 filter
IP44
Fan box with electrical or water heater

◼ To control BTL-BIC order one of the remote controller: FLEX
I.02 BTL-BIC EC 1/6 - 2024/9/14 - EN
Order example
◼ BTL-BIC 1000-9,0 L1
BTL-BIC: fan type
1000: nominal airflow
9,0: power heater 9.0kW
L1: power supply
Air performance data
Luchthoeveelheid in m³/h
unit 50Pa 100Pa 150Pa 200Pa 250Pa 300Pa 350Pa 400Pa 450Pa 500Pa
BTL-BIC 400 595 540 485 425 370 315 270 220 175 125
BTL-BIC 700 930 885 845 800 750 705 660 605 555 495
BTL-BIC 1000 1095 1035 970 905 850 785 720 655 585 515
BTL-BIC 2000 2455 2335 2220 2090 1960 1815 1625 1410 1155 865
BTL-BIC 3000 3885 3765 3650 3535 3410 3285 3130 2975 2815 2640
BTL-BIC 4000 4765 4675 4575 4475 4370 4270 4160 4035 3895 3740
Pressure loss diagram
I.02
Fan casings
WWW.ULTIMAIR.NLI.02 BTL-BIC EC 2/6 - 2024/9/14 - EN
Selection curves
I.02
Fan casings
WWW.ULTIMAIR.NLI.02 BTL-BIC EC 3/6 - 2024/9/14 - EN
Pressure loss diagram
I.02
Fan casings
WWW.ULTIMAIR.NLI.02 BTL-BIC EC 4/6 - 2024/9/14 - EN
Technical data water heater
Ti(w) [°C/°C] Ti [°C] Qv(L) [m³/h]
* 500 600 700 800 900 1000
BLT-BIC 1000 W
80/60
-7 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 7,7/39,3 8,7/36,6 9,66/34,3 10,5/32,4 11,21/30,8 11,78/29,3
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,09/1,3 0,11/1,59 0,12/1,93 0,13/2,25 0,14/2,53 0,14/2,77
0 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 7/47,8 8/39,3 8,8/37,3 9,6/35,5 10,3/34 11/32,7
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,09/1,07 0,10/1,36 0,11/1,64 0,12/1,914 0,13/2,62 0,13/2,46
15 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 5,4/46,7 6,1/44,9 6,8/43,4 7,39/42 8/40,9 8,5/39,8
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,07/0,68 0,07/0,85 0,08/1,02 0,09/1,19 0,10/1,63 0,10/1,53
60/40
-7 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 5,3/24,3 6/22,6 6,6/21,1 7,2/19,8 7,8/18,7 8,3/17,7
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,06/0,84 0,07/0,86 0,08/1,04 0,09/1,21 0,09/1,38 0,10/1,88
0 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 4,47/26,5 5,1/25,1 5,6/23,7 6,2/22,8 6,6/21,8 7,1/20,1
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,05/0,51 0,06/0,78 0,07/0,94 0,07/1,1 0,08/1,26 0,09/1,41
15 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 2,4/29,2 2,8/28,7 3,26/28,6 3,6/28,3 4/27,9 4,27/27,5
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,03/0,22 0,03/0,23 0,04/0,30 0,04/0,36 0,05/0,42 0,05/0,48
Ti(w) [°C/°C] Ti [°C] Qv(L) [m³/h]
* 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000
BLT-BIC 2000 W
80/60
-7 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 16/40,3 18,1/37,7 20/35,4 21,8/33,5 23,5/31,8 25,1/30,3
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,19/8,66 0,22/8,8 0,24/10,6 0,27/12,36 0,29/14,16 0,31/19,6
0 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 14,5/43 16,4/40,5 18,2/38,5 19,8/36,7 21,4/35,2 22,8/33,8
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,18/7,31 0,20/9,12 0,22/8,9 2,9/12,8 0,26/14,64 0,28/16,49
15 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 11,4/48,4 12,9/46,5 43,3/44,8 15,5/43,4 16,7/42,2 17,9/41,2
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,14/3,84 0,16/4,79 0,17/5,74 0,19/6,7 0,20/7,66 0,22/8,62
60/40
-7 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 11,4/26,8 12,9/24,9 14,2/23,2 15,5/21,8 16,7/20,6 17,8/19,5
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,14/4,05 0,16/6,24 0,17/6,04 0,19/8,71 0,20/8,06 0,22/11,19
0 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 9,9/29,3 11,2/27,6 12,4/26,2 13,5/25 14,5/23,9 15,5/23
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,12/3,91 0,14/4,87 0,15/4,71 0,16/6,79 0,18/6,27 0,19/8,71
15 P[kW]/Tu[°C] 6,7/34,4 7,5/33,3 8,3/32,4 9/31,6 9,7/30,8 10,4/30,2
Qv(w)[l/s]/Dp(w)[kPa] 0,08/1,56 0,09/2,41 0,10/2,88 0,11/3,34 0,12/3,81 0,13/4,27
Ti(w) [°C/°C] Ti [°C] Qv(L) [m³/h]
* 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600
BLT-BIC 3000 W
80/60